08-15-2006



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

103	291333			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pl	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of Conveying Party:	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):			
KATZ, Gil	Name: KAPRO INDUSTRIES, LTD.			
	Street Address: Kibbutz Kadarim, M P Bikat Beit			
☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached.				
3. Nature of Conveyance X Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name Other:	City, State, Zip: Hakarem 12390 , Israel			
Execution Date: August 8, 2006	☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.			
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 8, 2006	Numbers Attached.			
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved:			
Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:	1			
Name: Harold L . Novick	7. Total Fee:			
Address: NATH & ASSOCIATES PLLC 112 South West Street	(37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	<u>ب</u>		
Alexandria, VA 22314	X Enclosed. □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.	29264445		
	8. Deposit Account Number: 14-0112	2		
DO NOT	ATTACH DI IPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOLINT	=		
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	7		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy is a true copy of the original document.	e foregoing is true and correct and any attached	40.00 D		
Name of Person Signing Harold L. Novick Reg. No. 26,011 Date				
Customer No. 2052	9	./2006 MJAMA] : 8021		
Attorney Docket No.: 82763 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1				
	. sacration of pages comprising core street.	08/4		

PATENT

REEL: 018192 FRAME: 0386

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S.A. DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

(Worldwide rights assigned by inventors to a single assignee)

WHEREAS,

1)	K	A	Т	Z,	Gil
•	-		-	_		

(Address:)							
(1) Kibbutz Farod, D.N. Bikat Beit Hakerem 20110							
(hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of certain improvements in:							
(title) BOX SPIRIT LEVEL PROFILE							
for which ASSIGNOR has:							
[X] executed on even date herewith							
[] filed on, 2003,							
an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, Serial No, filed on							
(hereinafter referred to as said APPLICATION);							
And WHEREAS, KAPRO INDUSTRIES, LTD, a company organized under the laws of ISRAEL							
and having a principal place of business at:							
Kibbutz Kadarim, M P Bikat Beit Hakarem 12390 Israel , (hereinafter							
referred to as the "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States and							
elsewhere throughout the world in and to said APPLICATION and the inventions and improvements disclosed							

therein, and any and all divisions and continuations of said APPLICATION, and all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon, including any and all divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues, renewals,

revalidations, and/or extensions of all such Letters Patents.

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of one U.S. dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said APPLICATION and the inventions and improvements disclosed therein, and any and all divisions and continuations of said APPLICATION, and all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon, including any and all divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues, renewals, revalidations, and/or extensions of all such Letters Patents, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any way arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including the terms of any and all divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues, renewals, revalidations, and/or extensions thereof, said ASSIGNEE to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues, renewals,

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 018192 FRAME: 0387 full right of the transfel said Letters Engin, and discound adolts is noted configurations, because a discount ranewalls, review and regard, or expensions mere of arapestively, as fully and enough as the same would have been head and empty to be the ASSIGNOR had this assignment not be out trade

And for the consideration atom and ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNOR will input request, without expense to ASSR/NOR could be any topol proceedings, sign of law of papers, estimate all divisional continuation, ressorting to pressure trainer. Encycletation, and or extension traps entires make all against our bisand generally do. If other and further lawfor acts, Jermed recessors or expedient to said ASSB (ND) or its cornsel for sald ASSIGNED, in assist or enable said ASSIGNEE in obtain and cittorer will bruiche from the rights and in cress therein assegged

Lais Assignment shall be butting upon the ASSIGNOR sheets, executions and transitioners successive sent that exists using a anger assaurs, one shall analy on the heretical the here exertates administraters successors and enassigns as the case may be of the ASSIC Mills.

Sand ASSIGNOR here to anthropic sound requestively. Director of the Chand Sortes Patent and Tradental Con-Office and not tossign countains at 10 sector a Letters Patrin on San. APPLB ARCAS, archiding ans and all rhyparony ana guntina a long the entrogend ASSID NPL, it cassigns are logal upong out rolly the electrolation with this Assignment

Sea: ASSRANTR Egistivals her zes and regress any attorney of riscontine and APPLICATION or eas-(Lettery 5) Noth & Assaultates PLLC 112 South West Street, Alexandria, VA 2281 (1991) settles of according relies no concerning the identity of the matters or of said APPLICATION orelading the Next No, and file we data a said APPLICATION

N WITM SS WIIEPLOBE Hereby set my signature and so a on the date indicates

1. Director of Observations.

RECORDED: 08/10/2006

Me William Kay

PATENT REEL: 018192 FRAME: 0388